
Crowe LLP 
Change Order Form 

 

 
Client Name: City of Aurora, Illinois                              
 
Crowe Representative: Susannah Heitger  
 
Crowe Phone Number: 312.899.5316 
 
Client Representative: Michael Pegues, CIO and Michael Doerzaph, Police Commander                          
 
Engagement/Project Name: Public Safety Systems Implementation Project Management and 
Business Process Redesign Support  
 
Original Agreement, SOW or EL Reference and Date:  
Consulting Agreement and associated Attachment A Scope of Services approved February 23, 2016, 
Resolution Number R16-036.  
 
Date of Change Order: January 2, 2019  
 
Change Order Number: 001 
 

REASON FOR CHANGE:  

This Change Order extends the timeline and increases fees for Project Management and Business 
Process Redesign support services, including vendor management of Hexagon. This is to accommodate 
the revised project schedule in alignment with Hexagon’s implementation schedule of WebRMS in late 
fall 2019. The original go-live was planned in summer 2018, but a change from the on-premise InPursuit 
RMS product to the WebRMS product required staggered CAD/RMS go-lives and a new extended 
timeline with Hexagon.  

 

 
ANTICIPATED CHANGE TO PROJECT: 
 
Scope: Scope of services remain unchanged. Crowe will provide ongoing Project Management 
support services as outlined in Attachment A of the Consulting Agreement. This includes the following 
activities relating to the City of Aurora’s implementation of new public safety systems: 
 

 Project management 
 Vendor management (of Hexagon / Intergraph) 
 Documentation / Artifacts by business group 
 Test Plans 
 Data Conversion Oversight 
 Plan, lead/facilitate Iterations with all functional groups 
 Training Oversight 
 Go-Live additional support  
 Business Process Redesign activities and documentation 

  
Timing: Change engagement end date from 12/31/2018 to estimated 12/31/2019, to align with the 
expected WebRMS system go-live. 
 
Assigned Responsibilities: Responsibilities of City of Aurora and Crowe remain unchanged. 
 
Fees: Increase fees by $334,500  
 

  



This Change Order modifies and amends the parties’ Consulting Agreement dated February 23, 2016, 
as set forth above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

ACCEPTANCE BY CROWE 

Accepted by : __________________________ 
Bob Dobis 

Acceptance Date: 4/25/19 

ACCEPTANCE BY CLIENT 

Accepted by:____________________________ 
(client) 

Acceptance Date:________________________ 


